AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WOOLWICH AMENDING THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WOOLWICH TO AMEND CHAPTER 172-2A, OF THE WOOLWICH TOWNSHIP CODE ENTITLED "DURATION OF PERMIT"

2024-14

WHEREAS, Chapter 172 of the Code of the Township of Woolwich entitled "Temporary Use Permit" requires an amendment to Section 2A, entitled "Duration of Permit"; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Woolwich wishes to amend said Code to address the temporary use permit to be limited for a specified period of time;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the Township Committee of the Township of Woolwich as follows:

Chapter 172-2A of the Code of the Township of Woolwich be and is hereby repealed and replaced with the following:

172-2. Duration of permit:

A. A temporary use permit shall be limited for a specified period of time, not exceeding three (3) months.

This Ordinance shall take effect immediately upon proper passage, publication in accordance with law and after final adoption as provided by law.

		TOWNSHIP OF WOOLWICH
ATTECT		Natalie Matthias, Mayor
ATTEST:		
Jessica Mignogna, Clerk		
	NOTICE	

Notice is hereby given that the foregoing ordinance was introduced and passed on first reading at a meeting of the Township Committee of the Township of Woolwich, held on the 20th day of May, 2024 and will be considered for final passage at a meeting of the Township of Woolwich, to be held on the 3rd day of June, 2024 at 6:30 p.m. at which time and place any interested party will be given the opportunity to be heard.

Jessica Mignogna, Clerk	

CERTIFICATION OF ADOPTION

The foregoing Ordinance was adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of
Woolwich upon second reading and subsequent to a public hearing conducted on said
Ordinance at a meeting of the Woolwich Township Committee held on June 3, 2024

Jessica Mignogna, Clerk